SATSUMA HIGH SCHOOL
2025 TENNIS SCHEDULE

Date Day Opponent Site Time
Jan. 30 Thursday MGM (VG, VB) MTC 3:30
Jan. 31 Friday St. Michael (JV girls) Lott Park 3:30
Feb. 4 Tuesday Baldwin County (VG,VB) Bay Minette 3:30
Feb. 6 Thursday Elberta* (VG, VB) Elberta 3:30
Feb. 10 Monday McGill (VG,VB-JV boys and girls) MTC 3:30
Feb. 11 Tuesday Faith* (VG) MTC 3:30
Feb. 13 Thursday UMS (VG,VB-JV girls) MTC 3:30
Feb. 17 Monday Cottage Hill (VG-JV girls) Cottage Hill 3:30
Feb. 25 Tuesday Faith* (VB) Home 3:30
Feb. 27 Thursday TR Miller (VG,VB) TR Miller 3:30
Feb. 27 Thursday WS Neal* (VG, VB) TR Miller 5:30
March 7 Friday McGill Tournament (VB) MTC TBA
March 8 Saturday McGill Tournament (VB) MTC TBA

March 11 Tuesday St. Michael* (VG,VB) MTC 2:00
March 13 Thursday Saraland (JV boys and girls) Saraland 3:30
March 18 Tuesday Orange Beach* (VG,VB) MTC 1:30
March 20 Thursday Baldwin Co. (VB) Home 3:30
March 21 Friday McGill Tournament (VG) MTC TBA
March 22 Saturday McGill Tournament (VG) MTC TBA
March 24 Monday Vigor* (VG, VB) Home 3:30
March 25 Tuesday Leflore (VG) Lyons Park 3:30
March 27 Thursday Baldwin County (JV girls) Bay Minette 3:30
March 28 Friday JV Tournament Lott Park TBA
March 29 Saturday JV Tournament Lott Park TBA
April 1 Tuesday Jackson* (VB) Home 3:30
April 3 Thursday Jackson* (VG) Home 3:30
April 7 Monday Saraland (VB, JV boys) Saraland 3:30
April 8 Tuesday Saraland (VG) Home 3:30
April 10 Thursday MGM (VG, VB) MTC 3:30
April 15-16 TBA 4A/5A Sectional Tournament MTC TBA
April 21-24 TBA 4A/5A State Tournament MTC TBA




